P \$40.00 57254

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Joshua Paris	08/25/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eko Sport, Inc.	
Street Address:	580 North Westgate Drive	
City:	Grand Junction	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	81505	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5725450

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)575-2149

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 614-575-2100

Email: jfoster@ohiopatent.com

Correspondent Name: Jason H. Foster

Address Line 1: 7632 Slate Ridge Blvd.

Address Line 4: Reynoldsburg, OHIO 43068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FRYTX 003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jason H. Foster

Total Attachments: 5

source=assignment#page1.tif

source=assignment#page2.tif

source=uspto notice of non-recordation#page1.tif source=uspto notice of non-recordation#page2.tif source=uspto notice of non-recordation#page3.tif

500080033 REEL: 017198 FRAME: 0029

PATENT

PATENT AND INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the purchase price paid by Eko Sport, Inc., a corporation of the State of Colorado, having a place of business at 580 North Westgate Drive, Grand Junction, Colorado 81505 (hereafter, Assignee) for the assets of Paris Technologies, LLC (hereafter, Assignor), of which Joshua Paris is the Managing Member, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, Joshua Paris, as Managing Member of Paris Technologies, LLC:

Hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the following patents, all inventions which are disclosed in the following patents, all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries for said inventions, all rights of priority arising therefrom, all international applications for any of said inventions, and in and to all original, recommined and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued or granted therefore, including the right to recover for past infingement:

Country, Region or Treaty: US

Patent No.: 5,725,450

Title: DEVICE FOR PREVENTING DERAILMENT OF A BICYCLE CHAIN

Inventor: Theodore A. Huskey Assignee: Paris Technologies, LLC

Issue Date: March 10, 1998

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned; and

Hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of said Assignee to apply for a patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

Paris Technologies, LLC

By: Joshua Paris

Its Managing Member

County of Multronals :

Before me this <u>150</u> day of <u>Manust</u>, 2005, personally appeared to me Joshua Paris, Managing Member of Paris Technologies, LLC, known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.



(Affix Seal Here)



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

FEBRUARY 14, 2006

PTAS

700234849A

700234849/4

JASON H. FOSTER 7632 SLATERIDGE BLVD. REYNOLDSBURG, OH 43068

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 700234849

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE,
MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.
IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE,
YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT
571-272-3350.

- 1. WHEN RESPONDING, PLEASE RETURN ALL ATTACHED PAPERS VIA FAX TO 571-273-0140
- 2. DOCUMENT SUBMITTED IS NOT LEGIBLE FOR RECORDING PURPOSES.

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

PATENT REEL: 017198 FRAME: 0032 RightFax 2/15/06 11:26 PAGE 003/008 Fax Server

ANTIONE ROYALL, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

> PATENT REEL: 017198 FRAME: 0033

RightFax 2/15/06 11:26

2/15/06 11:26 PAGE 004/008 Fax Server

RightFax

1/5/08 909/02/02/02/000007 Fax server 7002/34849 7002/2005

Emm PTG-1996 (New UTRS) ONE No. 0851-0077 (em. 50073004) DOCUMENT NOS	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 700207783 Under States Francis and Trademork Office.
MECONDATION (DIME COVER CHEET
	TS ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradbourk Office; Place	se record the attendent stormwents or the new address (no.) below.
t. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Joefann Parts	Nervet Ste Sport, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying purpyies) standard? Yes 🗹 M	. I many many many many many many many many
2. Nature of conveyance Execution Date(s):	Street Address: etc North Westputs Drive
Execution Date(s) 0925/2005	
✓ Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Grand Andton
Joint Research Agreement	State: 00
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 91505
Other	Additional numerica) & address (co.) attached? [Yee No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	S. Palant No.(4)
•	5,726,450
	·
Additional numbers	Machaely Tree (E)No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence:	5. Total number of applications and patents
concurring document should be mailed:	Involved: 1
Name: hear H. Foster	7. Total Inc (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Kramans, Fester, Philips & Politic	Authorized to be charged by credit card
<u> </u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit ecount
Stroot Address: 7832 Sinte Ridge Strot.	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Reynoldsharg	8. Payment Information
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1988
	Expiration Date (806
Phone Number 814575-2100	b. Deposit Account Number 12.5383
Fax Number: \$145/5-2140	Authorized User Name James H. Fatter
Email Address: Balanda Mandred (1971)	
S. Signature:	02 000
Signature:	Taigh teambay of pages including color
Harris of Paracin Spring	street, ellectroselle, and documents:
A the state of the	and advantable beautiful to part 1879-1988, or southed to:

Branchinias to he recorded Sichestes areas already plants for hims to \$673,270 areas for the Stay Ambiguant Recorded in the three or the Veryte, P.O.Bear 1400, Absorbed, V.A. 22012-1404

RECORDED: 02/22/2006

PATENT

REEL: 017198 FRAME: 0034